

Present : Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh
Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk in-charge.

Order no.4 dt. 24.11.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties and S/R and A/D.

Claimant files hazira .

S/R of Op. no.-1 is received after proper service but he does not appear this day and as such the case will be heard exparte against op. no-1.

Op. no.-2 (Ins. Co.) appears this day through vokatnama along with a petition praying for time for filing W/S which is allowed.

P.O. is on leave.

To **06.01.26** for filing W/S by op. no.-2 (Ins. Co.)

Dic. and Corr. By me.

Sd/-
MAC Tribunal Judge
2nd court Tamluk I/C
J.O.Code W.B.00872

Sd/-
MAC Tribunal Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk I/C
J.O.Code W.B.00872