

M.A.C.C -267/2025

**Present : Md. Rafique Alam**

Addl. Sessions Judge

2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk in-charge.

**Order no.5 dt. 06.01.26**

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties and S/R and A/D.

Claimant files hazira .

Op. no-2 ( Ins. Co.) files a petition praying fore time fdor filing W/S which is allowed.

P.O. is on leave on duty.

To **12.03.26** for filing W/S by op. no.-2 (Ins. Co.)

Dic. and Corr. By me.

sd/-  
MAC Tribunal Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> court Tamluk I/C  
J.O.Code W.B.00968

sd/-  
MAC Tribunal Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk I/C  
J.O.Code W.B.00968